• Following is the language in the Sales Agreement we must satisfy before any approval is granted found under 3. Terms of Sale 
para. (c) on page 3 of 29:

• In support of the enhancements contemplated herein, the Seller agrees upon the sale 
of said Property, to set aside in escrow ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000.00) toward a goal of TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00) in a matching grant fund to fund a design competition and production of an appropriate memorial that 
will recognize the family partnership of The Port Valdez Company, Inc., and its founders, George Cheever Hazelet and Andrew Jackson Meals. This 
partnership was instrumental in the founding

[...]

use or any portion of time less than one (1) hour.  Vessels thirty-one feet (31’) and 
longer shall be charged the minimum lift fee plus and additional one dollar ($1.00) 
per foot over thirty feet (30’), i.e. a vessel of thirty-eight feet (38’) shall be charged 
a rate of three hundred thirty-eight dollars ($338.00). 

2. For use of the lift in excess of one (1) hour over scheduled lift time, a fee of four 

hundred ten dollars ($410.00) plus one dollar ($1.00) for each additional foot over 
thirty feet (30’) per hour shall be charged.  This charge shall be assessed in no 
less than fifteen (15) minute increments of one hundred two dollars and fifty cents 
($102.50) plus one dollar each additional foot over thirty feet (30’).   

3. For use of the lift after normal working hours, a fee of six hundred dollars ($600.00) 
plus additional one dollar ($1.00) per foot if over thirty feet ( 30’).  Essentially the 
fee is double a regular lift, i.e. a vessel of thirty-eight feet (38’) shall be charged six 
hundred seventy-six dollars ($676.00).  An additional fee of  three hundred dollars 
($300.00) plus the additional one dollar ($1.00) per foot rate if over thirty-five feet 
(35’ 30’) per hour shall be charged for each consecutive hour, billed out in fifteen 
(15) minute increments. 

4. For use of the lift to hang overnight, a minimum fee of six hundred dollars 

($600.00) plus additional one dollar $1.0) per foot rate (doubled) if over thirty 
feet (30’) shall be assessed, i.e. a 38’ vessel would be charged six hundred 
seventy-six dollars ($676.00).  Hanging overnight consists of two separate lifts, 
one in the evening and one in the morning.  The last lift of the day must be 
scheduled with Harbor staff and no longer than one hour shall be taken or 
overtime rates will apply as described in item #3 above.

[...]

on docks or finger floats. 

32. $300.00 Utilization of boat grid without prior authorization and scheduling. 

33. $  75.00 Disturbing the peace (fee applies per complaint, i.e. if three people 
complain about the same disturbance the total charge would be two 
hundred twenty-five dollars ($225.00). 

SECTION X.  SHOWER AND LAUNDRY FACILITIES 

A fee of four dollars ($4.00) per shower will be charged for use of public showers in the 
restrooms located below the North Harbor office and the South Harbor Warehouse/Public 
Shower/Restroom building.